Little Common Horticultural Society
Annual Show Results - 2014

Main Awards

Brand Memorial Bowl Joan Moss
Best Exhibit in Show

The RHS Banksian Medal Lal Ratnayake
Highest amount of prize money won in Sections 1 to 4 of the
show

The J B Sainsbury Cup Margaret Steer

Highest total points scored in Sections 1 to 4 of the show

The Devon Cup John Gent
Best Exhibit of Flowers in Classes 6-18, Class 12

The Gardening Group Challenge Cup Margaret Steer
Highest Points in the Flower Section

The Collins Cup Wendy Alexander
Best Exhibit of Flowers in Classes 25-34, Class 27

The Bonsai Cup John Phipps
Best Exhibit of a Bonsai, Class 36

LCHS Dahlia Certificate John Gent
Best Exhibit of Dahlias, Class 22

LCHS Sweet Pea Certificate Pat Raymond
Best Exhibit of Sweet Peas

The William Rogers Memorial Trophy Rodney Reeve
Best Exhibit in the Vegetable Section, Class 54

The John Hood Challenge Cup Margaret Steer
Best Exhibit of Tomatoes in the Vegetable Section, Class 47

The Barnhorn Challenge Cup Rodney Reeve
Highest Points in the Vegetable Section

The Kandy Cup Andrew Leggat
Highest Points in the Fruit Section

The Members' Challenge Bowl Margaret Steer
Highest Points in the Members' Section

The Boase Challenge Cup Jennifer Smith
Highest Points in the Floral Art Section
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The Eleanor Meredith Challenge Cup
Best Exhibit in the Floral Art Section, Class 87

Wendy Alexander

The Pearce Challenge Cup Jennifer Smith

Best Exhibit in Class 89 of the Floral Art Section

The Ladies Challenge Bowl Sue Garner

Highest Points in the Domestic Section

The Sargent Cup
Highest Points in Classes 90-101

Margaret Steer

The Novices Cup
Best Exhibit of Caramel Slices

Sue Garner

The Sellon Cup Eurwen Innes

Highest Points in Classes 102-110

The Photography Cup
Best Exhibit in the Photography Section, Class 115

LCHS Rose Certificate
Best Exhibit of Roses in Classes 1-4, 74 & 75, Class 75

Brand Cup
Best Exhibit in Class 100

Mandy Willard

Margaret Steer

Margaret Steer

1 Flower
Class Class Description Winner
No
1 Rose - Buttonhole Mrs Margaret Steer
2 Rose - Specimen Mrs Vi Pluck
3 Rose - 3 Hybrid Tea Mrs Vi Pluck
4 Rose -1 stem Mrs Margaret Steer
5 Sweet peas Mrs Pat Raymond
6 Annuals Mr John Gent
8 A favourite garden flower Mrs Alison Higgins
9 Asters Double Mrs Phyl McEwan
10 Penstemons Mrs Susan Hardy
11 Clematis Blooms - 3 in a dish Mr John Gent
12 Herbaceous Perennials Mr John Gent
13 Any Cut Flower Mr Tim Mehmet
14 Foliage Mrs Phyl McEwan
15 Flowering Shrubs Mrs Margaret Steer
16 Pansies Mr Tim Mehmet
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19
20
21
22
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Class
No

38
39
41
42
43
44
46
47
48
49
51
52
53
54
56
57
59
60
61
62

Class
No

64
65
66
68
69

Grasses

Hostas

Dahlias - medium decorative
Dahlias - small decorative
Pelargonium
Streptocarpus

Tuberous Begonia
Fuchsia

Pot Orchid

Foliage Pot Plant

Cactus

Succulent Plant

Alpine

Bonsai Tree - Evergreen
Bonsai Tree - Deciduous
Wild Flowers - Childrens

Vegetable
Class Description

Tray of Vegetables
Potatoes

Beetroot

Runner Beans

French Beans

Onions - small

Tomatoes - indoor grown
Tomatoes - outdoor grown
Tomatoes - Cherry Type
Salad Vegetables

Marrow

Courgettes

Chilli Peppers

Shallots

Cucumber - outdoor grown
Cucumber - 'indoor' grown
Culinary Herbs

Vegetable

Novelty - Best Tasting Tomato
Mustard & Cress - Childrens

Fruit
Class Description

Blackberries
Raspberries
Apples - Culinary
Plums

Fruit
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Mr Tim Mehmet
Mrs Pat Raymond
Mr Sam Boyd
Mr John Gent
Mr Tim Mehmet
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mrs Wendy Alexander
Mrs Sue Fasey
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mr John Phipps
Mr John Phipps
Emily Fasey

Winner

Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mr Rodney D Reeve
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Miss Barbara Lenny
Mr Rodney D Reeve
Mrs Margaret Steer
Miss Barbara Lenny
Miss Barbara Lenny

Mr & Mrs Sue & Herb Miller

Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mr Rodney D Reeve
Miss Eurwen Innes
Miss Barbara Lenny
Mr Paul Barker
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Emily Fasey

Winner

Mr lan Woodland
Mr lan Woodland
Mr Andrew Leggat
Mr Andrew Leggat
Mr Andrew Leggat



Class
No

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
78
81
82
84

Class
No

85
86
87
88
89

Class
No

90
91
92
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

Members'
Class Description

Flowering pot plant
Pelargonium
Foliage pot plant
Foliage
Specimen Rose
Roses

Flowers

French Beans
Cherry Tomatoes
Carrots
Vegetable

Floral Art
Class Description

A Vertical Arrangement
A Seaside Garden
An Abstract Design

Take a Walk on the Wild Side

Afternoon Tea

Domestic
Class Description

Caraway Seed Cake
Lemon Drizzle Cake
Cappuccino Bars
Savoury Muffins
Bakewell Tart

Caramel Slices
No-cook Chocolate Tart
Welsh Cakes

Fruit Crumble

Brioche

Salted Caramel Choc Pots
Jam - Strawberry

Jam - Blackcurrant

Jam - Stone fruit

Jam - Any other

Jelly

Marmalade - Orange
Lemon Curd

Chutney
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Winner

Mrs Sue Fasey
Mrs Phyl McEwan
Mrs Pat Raymond
Mrs Sara Barker
Mr Andrew Leggat
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mr Andrew Leggat
Mr Lal Ratnayake
Mr Rodney D Reeve
Mr Andrew Leggat
Mr Lal Ratnayake

Winner

Miss Marion Longhurst
Mrs Wendy Alexander
Mrs Wendy Alexander
Miss Marion Longhurst
Ms Jennifer Smith

Winner

Mrs Margaret Steer
Mrs Sue Garner
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mrs Sue Garner
Mrs Sue Garner
Miss Eurwen Innes
Miss Eurwen Innes
Mrs Margaret Steer
Mrs Sue Garner
Miss Eurwen Innes
Miss Eurwen Innes
Mr Andrew Leggat
Mrs Margaret Steer
Miss Eurwen Innes
Mrs Margaret Steer
Miss Eurwen Innes
Miss Eurwen Innes



Class
No

112
113
114
115
116
117

Class
No

118
119
121
123
124

Photography

Class Description

Looking Up

Autumn Colour

Reflection

Shadows

Rough Sea

Down in the Wood - Childrens

Crafts
Class Description

Beaded Item

Toy Animal

Painting 'Landscape'

A Painting of a Garden - Childrens
A Robot - Children's Class
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Winner

Miss Mandy Willard

Miss Mandy Willard

Mrs Margaret Steer

Miss Mandy Willard

Mr lan Woodland
Emily Fasey

Winner

Mrs Gloria Rathayake
Mrs Joan Moss
Mrs Gloria Ratnayake
Emily Fasey
Harry Fasey



