# Little Common Horticultural Society Annual Show Results - 2014

## **Main Awards**

Brand Memorial Bowl Joan Moss

Best Exhibit in Show

The RHS Banksian Medal Lal Ratnayake

Highest amount of prize money won in Sections 1 to 4 of the

show

The J B Sainsbury Cup Margaret Steer

Highest total points scored in Sections 1 to 4 of the show

The Devon Cup John Gent

Best Exhibit of Flowers in Classes 6-18, Class 12

The Gardening Group Challenge Cup Margaret Steer

Highest Points in the Flower Section

The Collins Cup Wendy Alexander

Best Exhibit of Flowers in Classes 25-34, Class 27

The Bonsai Cup John Phipps

Best Exhibit of a Bonsai, Class 36

LCHS Dahlia Certificate John Gent

Best Exhibit of Dahlias, Class 22

LCHS Sweet Pea Certificate Pat Raymond

Best Exhibit of Sweet Peas

The William Rogers Memorial Trophy Rodney Reeve

Best Exhibit in the Vegetable Section, Class 54

The John Hood Challenge Cup Margaret Steer

Best Exhibit of Tomatoes in the Vegetable Section, Class 47

The Barnhorn Challenge Cup Rodney Reeve

Highest Points in the Vegetable Section

The Kandy Cup Andrew Leggat

Highest Points in the Fruit Section

The Members' Challenge Bowl Margaret Steer

Highest Points in the Members' Section

The Boase Challenge Cup Jennifer Smith

Highest Points in the Floral Art Section

The Eleanor Meredith Challenge Cup

Best Exhibit in the Floral Art Section, Class 87

The Pearce Challenge Cup

Best Exhibit in Class 89 of the Floral Art Section

The Ladies Challenge Bowl

Highest Points in the Domestic Section

The Sargent Cup

Highest Points in Classes 90-101

The Novices Cup

Best Exhibit of Caramel Slices

The Sellon Cup

Highest Points in Classes 102-110

The Photography Cup
Best Exhibit in the Photography Section, Class 115

Book Extribit in the Frieddynaphy Cootion, Class Fre

Best Exhibit of Roses in Classes 1-4, 74 & 75, Class 75

Brand Cup Margaret Steer

Wendy Alexander

Jennifer Smith

**Margaret Steer** 

**Sue Garner** 

**Sue Garner** 

**Eurwen Innes** 

**Mandy Willard** 

**Margaret Steer** 

Best Exhibit in Class 100

**LCHS Rose Certificate** 

### 1 Flower

Class No	Class Description	Winner
1	Rose - Buttonhole	Mrs Margaret Steer
2	Rose - Specimen	Mrs Vi Pluck
3	Rose - 3 Hybrid Tea	Mrs Vi Pluck
4	Rose - 1 stem	Mrs Margaret Steer
5	Sweet peas	Mrs Pat Raymond
6	Annuals	Mr John Gent
8	A favourite garden flower	Mrs Alison Higgins
9	Asters Double	Mrs Phyl McEwan
10	Penstemons	Mrs Susan Hardy
11	Clematis Blooms - 3 in a dish	Mr John Gent
12	Herbaceous Perennials	Mr John Gent
13	Any Cut Flower	Mr Tim Mehmet
14	Foliage	Mrs Phyl McEwan
15	Flowering Shrubs	Mrs Margaret Steer
16	Pansies	Mr Tim Mehmet

Page 2 of 5

21 22 25 26 27 28 29 31 32 33	Grasses Hostas Dahlias - medium decorative Dahlias - small decorative Pelargonium Streptocarpus Tuberous Begonia Fuchsia Pot Orchid Foliage Pot Plant Cactus Succulent Plant Alpine Bonsai Tree - Evergreen Bonsai Tree - Deciduous Wild Flowers - Childrens	Mr Tim Mehmet Mrs Pat Raymond Mr Sam Boyd Mr John Gent Mr Tim Mehmet Mrs Margaret Steer Mrs Wendy Alexander Mrs Sue Fasey Mrs Margaret Steer Mrs Margaret Steer Mr Lal Ratnayake Mr Lal Ratnayake Mrs Margaret Steer Mr John Phipps Mr John Phipps Emily Fasey
2	Vegetable	
Class No	Class Description	Winner
44 46 47 48 49 51 52 53 54 56 57 59 60 61 62	Tomatoes - indoor grown Tomatoes - outdoor grown Tomatoes - Cherry Type Salad Vegetables Marrow Courgettes Chilli Peppers Shallots Cucumber - outdoor grown Cucumber - 'indoor' grown Culinary Herbs Vegetable Novelty - Best Tasting Tomato Mustard & Cress - Childrens	Mr Lal Ratnayake Mr Lal Ratnayake Mr Rodney D Reeve Mr Lal Ratnayake Mr Lal Ratnayake Miss Barbara Lenny Mr Rodney D Reeve Mrs Margaret Steer Miss Barbara Lenny Mr & Mrs Sue & Herb Miller Mr Lal Ratnayake Mr Lal Ratnayake Mr Rodney D Reeve Miss Eurwen Innes Miss Barbara Lenny Mr Paul Barker Mr Lal Ratnayake Mr Lal Ratnayake
3	Fruit	
Class No	Class Description	Winner
68	Blackberries Raspberries Apples - Culinary Plums Fruit	Mr Ian Woodland Mr Ian Woodland Mr Andrew Leggat Mr Andrew Leggat Mr Andrew Leggat

#### Members' 4

4	Members'	
Class No	Class Description	Winner
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 78 81 82 84	Flowering pot plant Pelargonium Foliage pot plant Foliage Specimen Rose Roses Flowers French Beans Cherry Tomatoes Carrots Vegetable	Mrs Sue Fasey Mrs Phyl McEwan Mrs Pat Raymond Mrs Sara Barker Mr Andrew Leggat Mrs Margaret Steer Mr Andrew Leggat Mr Lal Ratnayake Mr Rodney D Reeve Mr Andrew Leggat Mr Lal Ratnayake
5	Floral Art	
Class No	Class Description	Winner
85 86 87 88 89	•	Miss Marion Longhurst Mrs Wendy Alexander Mrs Wendy Alexander Miss Marion Longhurst Ms Jennifer Smith
6	Domestic	
Class No	Class Description	Winner
90 91 92 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109	Caraway Seed Cake Lemon Drizzle Cake Cappuccino Bars Savoury Muffins Bakewell Tart Caramel Slices No-cook Chocolate Tart Welsh Cakes Fruit Crumble Brioche Salted Caramel Choc Pots Jam - Strawberry Jam - Blackcurrant Jam - Stone fruit Jam - Any other Jelly Marmalade - Orange Lemon Curd Chutney	Mrs Margaret Steer Mrs Sue Garner Mrs Margaret Steer Mrs Margaret Steer Mrs Margaret Steer Mrs Sue Garner Mrs Sue Garner Miss Eurwen Innes Miss Eurwen Innes Mrs Margaret Steer Mrs Sue Garner Miss Eurwen Innes Mrs Margaret Steer Mrs Sue Garner Miss Eurwen Innes Mr Andrew Leggat Mrs Margaret Steer Miss Eurwen Innes Miss Eurwen Innes

# 7 Photography

Class No	Class Description	Winner
112	Looking Up	Miss Mandy Willard
113	Autumn Colour	Miss Mandy Willard
114	Reflection	Mrs Margaret Steer
115	Shadows	Miss Mandy Willard
116	Rough Sea	Mr Ian Woodland
117	Down in the Wood - Childrens	Emily Fasey

# 8 Crafts

Class No	Class Description	Winner
118	Beaded Item	Mrs Gloria Ratnayake
119	Toy Animal	Mrs Joan Moss
121	Painting 'Landscape'	Mrs Gloria Ratnayake
123	A Painting of a Garden - Childrens	Emily Fasey
124	A Robot - Children's Class	Harry Fasey